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801

Data Item
Client
Section
Factor Type

Description

Gender

Factor Age/Period Definition
Section Number

Series Number

Table Reference

Table Reference in Guidance

Related Factor Table Guidance

Date Factors Issued to Client

Date Factors Implemented (if known)
Factor Status

Age
20
21

https://nhsbsauk.sharepoint.com/teams/TechnicalConsultancy Team4005/Shared Documents/General/1. GAD GUIDANCE AND FACTORS/3-Factors 2023 Review/[NHS EW Consolidated Factors 2023-03.xIsm]x-

Factor Table
Information

NHSPS EW
NHSPS
Final Pay
Final Pay control
factors applicable to
members retiring with
an immediate pension
Unisex
Age last birthday
1
801
1-801
Table B1
Final pay control,
dated 10 February
2020

28 July 2023
Issued

Back to Factor List

Factor
41.42
41.09



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

40.76
40.42
40.08
39.73
39.37
39.01
38.64
38.27
37.89
37.50
37.11
36.71
36.30
35.88
35.46
35.03
34.60
34.15
33.70
33.24
32.78
32.30
31.82
31.33
30.83
30.33
29.81
29.29
28.76
28.23
27.68
27.13
26.57
26.00



25.42
24.83
24.24
23.64
23.03
22.42
21.80
2117
20.54
19.90
19.26
18.61
17.96
17.27
16.58
15.92
15.26
14.59
13.88
13.17



